

Moved by Luker

Seconded by Anderson (31)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 90

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 49 and 50, and insert: "area
3 comprising such a facility. ~~The license shall be solely for the equestrian~~
4 ~~facility and shall not be transferred to any other location.~~ The fees"; and
5 on page 3, delete line 50, and insert: "23-904, Idaho Code. ~~No license is-~~
6 ~~sued to a convention center hereunder shall".~~

7 On page 4, delete line 1, and insert: "~~be transferable to another loca-~~
8 ~~tion or facility, nor shall t~~The holder of a"; in line 2, following "license"
9 insert: "shall not"; also on page 4, delete lines 25 and 26, and insert: "as
10 set forth in section 23-904, Idaho Code. ~~Licenses issued to continuous oper-~~
11 ~~ation facilities are not transferable."~~

12 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert: "Idaho Code. Except for li-
13 censes issued pursuant to subsection (1) of this section, lLicenses issued
14 under the provisions of this section are not transferable to any other loca-
15 tion, facility or premise."

CORRECTION TO TITLE

16
17 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert: "IDAHO CODE, TO CLARIFY THE
18 TRANSFERABILITY AND NONTRANSFERABILITY OF CERTAIN LIQUOR LICENSES AND TO
19 MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS."